
2020 RGVGCA/TIERRA SANTA III

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos A 323 - 300 = 623 1 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos A) 76 - 70 = 146

2 McAllen Memorial 365 - 364 = 729 2 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos A) 79 - 72 = 151

3 Los Fresnos B 382 - 376 = 758 3 Allison McGinnis (Los Fresnos A) 82 - 78 = 160

4 McAllen High 400 - 396 = 796 4 Jianna Granado (Los Fresnos A) 86 - 80 = 166

5 Weslaco East 417 - 435 = 852 5 Sofia Alaniz (McAllen Memorial) 81 - 89 = 170

6 Mission Veterans Memorial 447 - 463 = 910 6 Ariana Garza (Los Fresnos A) 89 - 82 = 171

7 Brownsville Lopez 478 - NS = NT Kayla Vargas (McAllen High) 86 - 85 = 171

8 Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 89 - 84 = 173

9 Jennifer Laznovsky (Los Fresnos B) 93 - 83 = 176

10 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos B) 85 - 92 = 177

Date:  November 20-21, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  36 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   18 mph  87°

Day 2:  Partly Cloudy and Breezy   20 mph  88°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

36 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

14 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen High) 102 - 89 = 191

24 Kristina Garza (Harlingen High) 108 - 118 = 226

32 Maia Garcia (Harlingen High) 124 - 121 = 245



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos A 2nd McAllen Memorial

1 Gabriana Garrido 76 - 70 = 146 5 Sofia Alaniz 81 - 89 = 170

2 Natali Barrera 79 - 72 = 151 15 Saylor Donnelly 96 - 96 = 192

3 Allison McGinnis 82 - 78 = 160 11 Sofia Iglesias 91 - 88 = 179

4 Jianna Granado 86 - 80 = 166 12 Sofia Olviera 97 - 91 = 188

6 Ariana Garza 89 - 82 = 171 24 Melanie Muñoz 121 - 105 = 226

TEAM TOTAL:  323 - 300 = 623 TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 364 = 729

3rd Los Fresnos B 4th McAllen High

10 Katelyn Barrera 85 - 92 = 177 6 Kayla Vargas 86 - 85 = 171

9 Jennifer Laznovsky 93 - 83 = 176 18 Jordan Gabrielson 104 - 102 = 206

16 Aimee Ingram 100 - 99 = 199 21 Darby McGurk 106 - 103 = 209

18 Camila Calderon 104 - 102 = 206 22 Courtney Palomin 104 - 106 = 210

26 Clarissa Longoria 111 - 116 = 227 29 Sarah Stegall 118 - 116 = 234

TEAM TOTAL:  382 - 376 = 758 TEAM TOTAL:  400 - 396 = 796

5th Weslaco East 6th Mission Veterans Memorial

16 Mona Zavala 102 - 97 = 199 8 Kayla Rodriguez 89 - 84 = 173

18 Eloina Cardenas 101 - 105 = 206 27 Maddie Davis 112 - 118 = 230

23 Madeline Garcia 96 - 123 = 219 29 Amy Perez 115 - 119 = 234

31 Jocelinne Garcia 118 - 118 = 236 35 Nyla Lerma 131 - 142 = 273

28 Soyla Quiroz 118 - 115 = 233

TEAM TOTAL:  417 - 435 = 852 TEAM TOTAL:  447 - 463 = 910

7th Brownsville Lopez

13 Natali Ramirez 91 - 98 = 189

dnf Vianey Silva 120 - NS = NT

33 Silvana Villarreal 124 - 122 = 246

34 Jessica Paredes 143 - 125 = 268

TEAM TOTAL:  478 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos A 76 70 146

2 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos A 79 72 151

3 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos A 82 78 160

4 Jianna Granado Los Fresnos A 86 80 166

5 Sofia Alaniz McAllen Memorial 81 89 170

6 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos A 89 82 171

Kayla Vargas McAllen High 86 85 171

8 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 89 84 173

9 Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos B 93 83 176

10 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos B 85 92 177

11 Sofia Iglesias McAllen Memorial 91 88 179

12 Sofia Olviera McAllen Memorial 97 91 188

13 Natali Ramirez Brownsville Lopez 91 98 189

14 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 102 89 191

15 Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 96 96 192

16 Aimee Ingram Los Fresnos B 100 99 199

Mona Zavala Weslaco East 102 97 199

18 Camila Calderon Los Fresnos B 104 102 206

Jordan Gabrielson McAllen High 104 102 206

Eloina Cardenas Weslaco East 101 105 206

21 Darby McGurk McAllen High 106 103 209

22 Courtney Palomin McAllen High 104 106 210

23 Madeline Garcia Weslaco East 96 123 219

24 Melanie Muñoz McAllen Memorial 121 105 226

Kristina Garza (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 108 118 226

26 Clarissa Longoria Los Fresnos B 111 116 227

27 Maddie Davis Mission Veterans Memorial 112 118 230

28 Soyla Quiroz Weslaco East 118 115 233

29 Sarah Stegall McAllen High 118 116 234

Amy Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 115 119 234

31 Jocelinne Garcia Weslaco East 118 118 236

32 Maia Garcia (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 124 121 245

33 Silvana Villarreal Brownsville Lopez 124 122 246

34 Jessica Paredes Brownsville Lopez 143 125 268

35 Nyla Lerma Mission Veterans Memorial 131 142 273

dnf Vianey Silva Brownsville Lopez 120 NS NT


